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Chonnam National University
Founded in 1952, CNU has remained committed to fostering global leaders and professional as one of 

Korea’s most innovative universities with a reputation for its research, teaching, and important role in local 

communities. Located in Chonnam province, southwest of Korea, CNU encompasses 16 colleges and 11 

graduate schools. With 2,200 academic staff members, it provides comprehensive services to 35,000 

students including 1,200 international students from 75 different countries in its strive to build a ‘World 

Class’ University, meeting the ‘Global Standard’ with an open campus and an administrative system.

Gwangju
The City of Light: With a population of 1.5 million, Gwangju 

Metropolitan City is the fifth largest city in South Korea. 

Gwangju has consistently played an important role in the 

history of Korea’s democracy and human rights movements. In 

particular, the May 18 Democratic Movement, in resistance 

against military rule, set an example for many Asian countries 

who are aspiring freedom and justice. The Nobel Peace Prize 

Laureate Summit and a Women’s Forum in 2006 and 2007 

respectively offered opportunities to raise awareness about 

the spirit of Gwangju, democracy, human rights, and peace 

around the world. Gwangju is also regarded as a city rich in 

culture and art, and there are always exhibitions and perfor-

mances which make the city vibrant and colorful. 

Application
The online application is available at http://international.jnu.ac.kr from February 20th to March 17th, 2017

Experienced Scholars from Chonnam National University and other prestigious universities around the 

world will guide you through a true intellectual experience. Student participants can take up to 6 credits 

during the four-week period[June 26th to July 22th, 2017] and experience Korean culture during the CNU 

International Summer Session[ISS].

CNU International Summer Session

Academic Calender 

Date Schedule

Feb. 20 – Mar. 17

Mar. 21 – Apr. 7

Jun. 25

Jun. 25

Jun. 26

Jun. 27

Jul. 21

Jul. 21

Jul. 23

International Student Application Submission

Program Fee Payment Deadline

Pick-up at Incheon Airport(ICN) / 9AM - 5PM

Dormitory Check-in 

CNUISS2017 Welcoming Ceremony & Orientation

Classes Begin 

Final Exams

CNUISS2017 Commencement

Dormitory Check-out

June 26th (Mon.) - July 22th (Sat.), 2017

Gwangju is designated as an “International Safe Community”
by World Health Organization(WHO).
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Students who wish to have the CNUISS program credits transferred to your home university are advised 
to consult with the study abroad advisor at your university in advance, using our online course syllabus 
as a reference.

Grading System
A+

A

B+

4.5

4.0

3.5

95-100

90-94

85-89

B

C+

C

3.0

2.5

2.0

80-84

75-79

70-74

D+

D

F

1.5

1.0

0

65-69

60-64

below 59

Course List
Time Professor AffiliationCourse Title

Management Information and Big Data

Managerial Decision Making   

Marketing Management

Economics of Development in Asia 

International Trade Theory

Understanding of Korean Economy

Pet and Companion Animal

Design and Development of Instructional Media

Teaching English Culture

Media Planning:Television Marketing Promotion and Advertising

Digital Journalism

Psychology of Language & Thought:How to Think Like a Freak

Introduction to Psychology

International Relations

Trade and Politics

Introduction to Public Administration             

Korean History

Korean and American Contemporary Poetry

English Phonetics

Introduction to English Linguistics

English Grammar 2

Philosophy of Love, Power and Creativity

Korean Listening and Speaking 1 (Beginner)

Korean Reading and Writing 1 (Beginner)

Korean Listening and Speaking 2 (Intermediate)

13:30-16:20

13:30-16:20

09:00-11:50

13:30-16:20

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

13:30-16:20

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

13:30-16:20

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

09:00-11:50

13:30-16:20

13:30-16:20

10:00-12:50

13:30-16:20

09:00-11:50

13:30-16:20

13:30-16:20

Tracy Nelson Reed

Yangsoon Song

Agnieszka Wilczak

Eng Chye Gan

Grzegorz Mazur

Jaewoon Koo

Sangsoo Sun

Sanghoon Park

Kyongseon Jeon

Frank Aycock

Gyorgyi Retfalvi

Stephanie Thiel

Suk-Hyun Hwang

Joseph Siracusa

Youngmi Choi

Vita Jukneviciene

Chong-Myong Im

Marcy Tanter

Robert Daland

Elizabeth Hume

Seunghyun Baek

Lenka Naldoniova

TBD

TBD

TBD

Appalachian State University, USA

Coppin State University, USA

University of Warsaw, Poland

Lincoln University, New Zealand

Poznan U of Economics and Business, Poland

Chonnam National University, Korea

Chonnam National University, Korea

University of South Florida, USA

Columbus State University, USA

Appalachian State University, USA

Budapest Metropolitan Univ., Hungary

Columbus State University, USA

Chonnam National University, Korea

RMIT University, Australia

Chonnam National University, Korea

Siauliai University, Lithuania

Chonnam National University, Korea

Tarleton State University, USA

Univ. of California, Los Angeles, USA

University of Canterbury, New Zealand

Chonnam National University, Korea

University of Ostrava, Czech Republic

Chonnam National University, Korea

Chonnam National University, Korea

Chonnam National University, Korea

Cultural Trip Schedule

Week
1st

Week
2nd

Week
3rd

Week
4th

Week
5th

July 17 July 18

Class Class

July 8-9July 3 July 4 July 6 July 7July 5

Trip to SeoulClass Class Class ClassKorean
Traditional
Cosutume
Experience

July 10 July 11 July 13July 12 July 14 July 15-16

Class Class ClassGwangju 518
Memorial

Park

Class Free Time
(Home stay)

June 26 June 27 June 29 June 30June 28 July 1 July 2

CNUISS
2017

Orientation

Classes
begin

Class ClassGwangju
Tour

Korean
Folk Village
Temple Stay

June 25

July 19 July 20 July 21 July 22 July 23

Pick up
Dorm

Check-in

Class Final Exam
Commencement

Korean
Food

Cooking

Boryeong
Mud Festival

Dorm
Check-out

Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun
June
July 

eek

st

June 26 Jun



My experience at the CNU International Summer Session was more than words can say. It opened my eyes to 
Korean culture in an amazing, exciting and intimate way and it gave me the opportunity to interact with 

students from all over the world, thus opening my eyes to how big the world is. The experience I had at CNUISS 
influenced me to want to return to Korea as a TESOL teacher/missionary when I graduate. Thanks to this experience, 

I have wonderful friends, a desire to travel and an aspiration to revisit South Korea in the near future. I am thankful for my 
time at CNU and I am forever grateful for every person I met, every excursion we went on and for memories that I will treasure forever.

For me, CNU ISS was a place where new relationships were formed and great memories were created in my life. 
Chonnam National University is definitely a great place to study with its' clean, peaceful, friendly and beautiful 

environment as well as its' great historical story. CNU International Summer School not only helped me to 
increase my cognitive aspect, but also allowed me to learn deeper about culture, social, communication and 

understanding between countries. The activities were very well organized which exposed me a better understanding 
about Korea. Definitely, Korea is a beautiful country which always rise up and hold up its' great historical value since long time ago and full 
of respect. As I am a Moslem and was also doing a Ramadhan at that time, I didn't find any big difficulties to practice my praying. Everyone 
understood me, respected me and helped me with the things I need. I definitely would recommend anyone to join this CNU ISS! 

If I had to choose one word to describe the experience in this International Summer Session 2016 at 
Chonnam National University Gwagnju, it would be "Valuable". To me, this program is absolutely valuable in 

terms of personal and professional gains. I had an incredible opportunity to make friends from around the 
world whom I still communicate on a regular basis. Good friends were made, great memories last forever. On top 

of that, I have learned some much beyond on what I expected from South Korea and its people. The university, staff 
and all Korean buddies were an absolute delight. From the first day till the last day, not a single day that I have not learned something 
new about the country. Last but not least, all the activities in the program were just amazing to participate in. It was an eye opening for 
me. I am so thankful and grateful to be in the 2016 program. The University and the staff did a wonderful job. After the program, I have 
these feelings that Gwangju and Chonnam University was like my "hometown" to me. This is definitely one of the highlights in 2016. 

This experience changed me. It brought many possibilities, and not only for my academics. We get to learn 
about some of the world issues through the international students, as they take us around the world. We 

get to be more comprehensive about the Korean culture through the Korean students, as they take us around 
the country. Changing your environment comes with understanding it and understanding yourself. My teammates 

constantly inspired me to exchange and to be tolerant towards our differences. Differences brought us together 
instead of separating us. The staff members took us on many trips with a lot of fun! I am grateful for that opportunity as it changed my 
life and would definitely recommend it! 

Student Residence Hall is conveniently located within a 5-minute walk from the all of the lecture halls. All 

students share a room with a roommate and each room is furnished with separate beds, closets, and desks.

Tuition and Fees
Admission

100,000
KRW

(Non-refundable) (Non-refundable) (Non-refundable)

Tuition

600,000
KRW

Dormitory

400,000
KRW

Cultural Tour

400,000
KRW

Pick-up

50,000
KRW

Insurance

50,000
KRW

Total

1,600,000
KRW

Voices from Participants

Accommodation

Payment
Wire Transfer
Bank Name & BR.: Kwangju Bank & Chonnam National University
Bank Address: Int’l Business Dept. 15Fl. Kwangju Bank Bldg. 7-12 Daein-Dong,
                             Dong-Gu, Kwangju, (Zip code) 61470, S. KOREA
Swift Code (Bic Code): KWABKRSE
Beneficiary’s Account No.: 074-107-564617
Beneficiary’s Name: CNU International 
Beneficiary’s Tel. No.: +82-62-530-1273

Facilities: 

CNU Buddy Program
The buddy program is designed to ensure that every student feels comfortable 

in the new surroundings. With their CNU Buddies, students can make lifelong 

friendships, learn about student life in Korea, and venture around Gwangju.

Paris Diderot University, France

Curtin University, Australia

Bogor Agricultural University, Indonesia

Nesrine Bez

David Hach Soeur

Soraya Resti Pangestika

Participating in the 2016 ISS at Chonnam National University in Gwangju was an amazing experience! The opportu-
nity to work with faculty and exceptional students from around the world was fantastic. The students I taught were 

among the brightest I have ever seen. The staff for the ISS program were knowledgeable and extremely helpful – they 
were also amazingly friendly to all of us. My faculty colleagues were dedicated professors and teachers who brought a 

wide range of expertise and experiences to each other and to their students. The cultural opportunities added to the experience 
as they brought everyone closer to their surroundings and this magnificent country. South Korea is an unbelievable country, rich in heritage, 
fantastic scenery, and wonderful people. I would highly recommend – and have recommended – this program to any student or faculty member.

Appalachian State University, USA

Professor  Frank Allen Aycock

Columbus State University, USA

Jazmine Ariel McMorris


