Chonnam National University International Summer Session 2017 Gwangju, Korea

Chonnam National University International Summer Session 2017

Gwangju, Korea



77 Yongbong-ro, Buk-gu, Gwangju, 61186 South Korea Tel +82-62-530-1273 Email shannon@jnu.ac.kr Facebook http://www.facebook.com/cnuiss Homepage http://international.chonnam.ac.kr

CHONNAM NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

Chonnam National University 🗃

Founded in 1952, CNU has remained committed to fostering global leaders and professional as one of Korea's most innovative universities with a reputation for its research, teaching, and important role in local communities. Located in Chonnam province, southwest of Korea, CNU encompasses 16 colleges and 11 graduate schools. With 2,200 academic staff members, it provides comprehensive services to 35,000 students including 1,200 international students from 75 different countries in its strive to build a 'World Class' University, meeting the 'Global Standard' with an open campus and an administrative system.

) One hour by plan

Two hours by trai

Three hours by car

KORFA

Gwangju

The City of Light: With a population of 1.5 million, Gwangju Metropolitan City is the fifth largest city in South Korea. Gwangju has consistently played an important role in the history of Korea's democracy and human rights movements. In particular, the May 18 Democratic Movement, in resistance against military rule, set an example for many Asian countries who are aspiring freedom and justice. The Nobel Peace Prize Laureate Summit and a Women's Forum in 2006 and 2007 respectively offered opportunities to raise awareness about the spirit of Gwangju, democracy, human rights, and peace around the world. Gwangju is also regarded as a city rich in culture and art, and there are always exhibitions and performances which make the city vibrant and colorful.



Gwangju is designated as an "International Safe Community" by World Health Organization(WHO).

CNU International Summer Session

Experienced Scholars from Chonnam National University and other prestigious universities around the world will guide you through a true intellectual experience. Student participants can take up to 6 credits during the four-week period[June 26th to July 22th, 2017] and experience Korean culture during the CNU International Summer Session[ISS].

Application

The online application is available at http://international.jnu.ac.kr from February 20th to March 17th, 2017

Academic Calender

June 26th (Mon.) - July 22th (Sat.), 2017

Date	Schedule
Feb. 20 – Mar. 17	International Student Application Submission
Mar. 21 – Apr. 7	Program Fee Payment Deadline
Jun. 25	Pick-up at Incheon Airport(ICN) / 9AM - 5PM
Jun. 25	Dormitory Check-in
Jun. 26	CNUISS2017 Welcoming Ceremony & Orientation
Jun. 27	Classes Begin
Jul. 21	Final Exams
Jul. 21	CNUISS2017 Commencement
Jul. 23	Dormitory Check-out
and the second second	THE EVEN IN THE PARTY OF ANY AND THE ASS



12 -11/2

Course List

Course Title	Time	Professor	Affiliation
Management Information and Big Data	13:30-16:20	Tracy Nelson Reed	Appalachian State University, USA
Managerial Decision Making	13:30-16:20	Yangsoon Song	Coppin State University, USA
Marketing Management	09:00-11:50	Agnieszka Wilczak	University of Warsaw, Poland
Economics of Development in Asia	13:30-16:20	Eng Chye Gan	Lincoln University, New Zealand
International Trade Theory	09:00-11:50	Grzegorz Mazur	Poznan U of Economics and Business, Poland
Understanding of Korean Economy	09:00-11:50	Jaewoon Koo	Chonnam National University, Korea
Pet and Companion Animal	09:00-11:50	Sangsoo Sun	Chonnam National University, Korea
Design and Development of Instructional Media	09:00-11:50	Sanghoon Park	University of South Florida, USA
Teaching English Culture	09:00-11:50	Kyongseon Jeon	Columbus State University, USA
Media Planning: Television Marketing Promotion and Advertising	09:00-11:50	Frank Aycock	Appalachian State University, USA
Digital Journalism	13:30-16:20	Gyorgyi Retfalvi	Budapest Metropolitan Univ., Hungary
Psychology of Language & Thought:How to Think Like a Freak	09:00-11:50	Stephanie Thiel	Columbus State University, USA
Introduction to Psychology	09:00-11:50	Suk-Hyun Hwang	Chonnam National University, Korea
International Relations	13:30-16:20	Joseph Siracusa	RMIT University, Australia
Trade and Politics	09:00-11:50	Youngmi Choi	Chonnam National University, Korea
Introduction to Public Administration	09:00-11:50	Vita Jukneviciene	Siauliai University, Lithuania
Korean History	09:00-11:50	Chong-Myong Im	Chonnam National University, Korea
Korean and American Contemporary Poetry	09:00-11:50	Marcy Tanter	Tarleton State University, USA
English Phonetics	13:30-16:20	Robert Daland	Univ. of California, Los Angeles, USA
Introduction to English Linguistics	13:30-16:20	Elizabeth Hume	University of Canterbury, New Zealand
English Grammar 2	10:00-12:50	Seunghyun Baek	Chonnam National University, Korea
Philosophy of Love, Power and Creativity	13:30-16:20	Lenka Naldoniova	University of Ostrava, Czech Republic
Korean Listening and Speaking 1 (Beginner)	09:00-11:50	TBD	Chonnam National University, Korea
Korean Reading and Writing 1 (Beginner)	13:30-16:20	TBD	Chonnam National University, Korea
Korean Listening and Speaking 2 (Intermediate)	13:30-16:20	TBD	Chonnam National University, Korea

* Classes are subject to change based on the number of students.

12 - ME

Grading System

A+	4.5	95-100	В	3.0	80-84	D+	
A	4.0	90-94	C+	2.5	75-79	D	
B+	3.5	85-89	С	2.0	70-74	F	- XL

D+	1.5	65-69
D	1.0	60-64
F	0	below 59

Students who wish to have the CNUISS program credits transferred to your home university are advised to consult with the study abroad advisor at your university in advance, using our online course syllabus as a reference.

Cultural Trip Schedule

June							
July	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thur	Fri	Sat	Sun
1st Week	斋						June 25 Pick up Dorm Check-in
	June 26	June 27	June 28	June 29	June 30	July 1	July 2
2nd Week	CNUISS 2017 Orientation	Classes begin	Gwangju Tour	Class	Class	Korean Folk Village Temple Stay	
3rd Week	July 3 Class	July 4 Class	July 5 Korean Traditional Cosutume Experience	July 6 Class	July 7 Class	July 8-9 Trip to Sec	pul
	July 10	July 11	July 12	July 13	July 14	July 15-16	
4th Week	Class	Class	Gwangju 518 Memorial Park	Class	Class	Free Time (Home sta	y)
	July 17	July 18	July 19	July 20	July 21	July 22	July 23
5th Week	Class	Class	Korean Food Cooking	Class	Final Exam Commencement	Boryeong Mud Festival	Dorm Check-out
		886		Ø			

* The schedule is subject to change.



CNU Buddy Program



The buddy program is designed to ensure that every student feels comfortable in the new surroundings. With their CNU Buddies, students can make lifelong friendships, learn about student life in Korea, and venture around Gwangju.

Tuition and Fees

Admission	Tuition	Dormitory	Cultural Tour	Pick-up	Insurance	Total
100,000 KRW (Non-refundable)	600,000 KRW	400,000 KRW	400,000 KRW	50,000 KRW (Non-refundable)	50,000 KRW (Non-refundable)	1,600,000 KRW

*Pick-up fee includes direct transportation from Incheon International Airport to the CNU dormitory.

Payment

Wire Transfer

Bank Name & BR.: Kwangju Bank & Chonnam National University Bank Address: Int'l Business Dept. 15Fl. Kwangju Bank Bldg. 7-12 Daein-Dong, Dong-Gu, Kwangju, (Zip code) 61470, S. KOREA Swift Code (Bic Code): KWABKRSE Beneficiary's Account No.: 074-107-564617 Beneficiary's Name: CNU International (전남대 국제협력과(세입세출외)) Beneficiary's Tel. No.: +82-62-530-1273 *The sender's name should be the same as the applicant's name.

Accommodation

*Any transaction fees are the responsibility of the applicant.

Student Residence Hall is conveniently located within a 5-minute walk from the all of the lecture halls. All students share a room with a roommate and each room is furnished with separate beds, closets, and desks. **Facilities:** Reading Room, Computer Room, Washroom & Shower, Lounge, Ping-pong Room, Ironing Room, Fitness Room



Voices from Participants



Professor Frank Allen Aycock

Appalachian State University, USA Participating in the 2016 ISS at Chonnam National University in Gwangju was an amazing experience! The opportunity to work with faculty and exceptional students from around the world was fantastic. The students I taught were among the brightest I have ever seen. The staff for the ISS program were knowledgeable and extremely helpful – they were also amazingly friendly to all of us. My faculty colleagues were dedicated professors and teachers who brought a

wide range of expertise and experiences to each other and to their students. The cultural opportunities added to the experience as they brought everyone closer to their surroundings and this magnificent country. South Korea is an unbelievable country, rich in heritage, fantastic scenery, and wonderful people. I would highly recommend – and have recommended – this program to any student or faculty member.



Nesrine Bez

Paris Diderot University, France

This experience changed me. It brought many possibilities, and not only for my academics. We get to learn about some of the world issues through the international students, as they take us around the world. We get to be more comprehensive about the Korean culture through the Korean students, as they take us around the country. Changing your environment comes with understanding it and understanding yourself. My teammates

constantly inspired me to exchange and to be tolerant towards our differences. Differences brought us together instead of separating us. The staff members took us on many trips with a lot of fun! I am grateful for that opportunity as it changed my life and would definitely recommend it!



David Hach Soeur

Curtin University, Australia

If I had to choose one word to describe the experience in this International Summer Session 2016 at Chonnam National University Gwagnju, it would be "Valuable". To me, this program is absolutely valuable in terms of personal and professional gains. I had an incredible opportunity to make friends from around the world whom I still communicate on a regular basis. Good friends were made, great memories last forever. On top of that, I have learned some much beyond on what I expected from South Korea and its people. The university, staff

and all Korean buddies were an absolute delight. From the first day till the last day, not a single day that I have not learned something new about the country. Last but not least, all the activities in the program were just amazing to participate in. It was an eye opening for me. I am so thankful and grateful to be in the 2016 program. The University and the staff did a wonderful job. After the program, I have these feelings that Gwangju and Chonnam University was like my "hometown" to me. This is definitely one of the highlights in 2016.



Soraya Resti Pangestika

Bogor Agricultural University, Indonesia

For me, CNU ISS was a place where new relationships were formed and great memories were created in my life. Chonnam National University is definitely a great place to study with its' clean, peaceful, friendly and beautiful environment as well as its' great historical story. CNU International Summer School not only helped me to increase my cognitive aspect, but also allowed me to learn deeper about culture, social, communication and

understanding between countries. The activities were very well organized which exposed me a better understanding about Korea. Definitely, Korea is a beautiful country which always rise up and hold up its' great historical value since long time ago and full of respect. As I am a Moslem and was also doing a Ramadhan at that time, I didn't find any big difficulties to practie my praying. Everyone understood me, respected me and helped me with the things I need. I definitely would recommend anyone to join this CNU ISS!



Jazmine Ariel McMorris

Columbus State University, USA

My experience at the CNU International Summer Session was more than words can say. It opened my eyes to Korean culture in an amazing, exciting and intimate way and it gave me the opportunity to interact with students from all over the world, thus opening my eyes to how big the world is. The experience I had at CNUISS influenced me to want to return to Korea as a TESOL teacher/missionary when I graduate. Thanks to this experience, I have wonderful friends, a desire to travel and an aspiration to revisit South Korea in the near future. I am thankful for my

time at CNU and I am forever grateful for every person I met, every excursion we went on and for memories that I will treasure forever.

